
 515m Flat

1  Devonshire Lady 3 Daniel Brabon (CPark) T

 500m Flat
2  Manley Stanley 1 Gemma Byford T4 Clrng

 Arabella 3 Alfie Herbert T4
 Triple Upgrade 4 Alfie Herbert T4
 Fastlane Bear 6 Gemma Byford T4
Triple Upgrade : NAME CHANGED 12.Mar from Jacobs Lagoon

3  Blackstone Harry 3 Seamus Cahill T

4  Slaneyside Ross 2 David Elcock (Unatt) T
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